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Month To Date Year To Date Previous Year

VIOLATION ACTIVITY

Violation Hearings Held

Violation Complaints Pending Scheduling

Violation Complaints Pending Dispositions

VIOLATION DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL Number Licenses Penalized

           Hearings

           Acknowledgements

TOTAL Number Cases Dismissed

           Hearing Commissioner

           Nolle Prosequi

APPEAL HEARINGS

Appeal Hearings Held

Appeal Hearings Pending

Appeal Decisions

           Affirmed

           Modified

           Rescinded

           Remanded

PENALTY HEARINGS

Penalty Hearing Held

SELECTED STATISTICS

Licenses Revoked

Licenses Revoked/Terminated Unless Transferred

Licensed Establishments Suspended

Total Days Suspension Ordered

Licensed Establishments Fined

Total Fines Assessed

    

    

            80

           567

           133

    

    

    

           183

            83

           100

            12

             9

             3

    

    

    

             3

             7

             3

             0

             3

             0

             0

    

    

    

             2

    

    

    

             0

             7

             2

            10

           181

 $   93,224.00

    

    

           835

    

    

    

    

    

         1,805

           754

         1,051

           114

            69

            45

    

    

    

            31

            30

            13

            11

             2

             4

    

    

    

            12

    

    

    

             4

           118

            40

           137

         1,791

 $  736,134.00

    

    

         1,025

    

    

    

    

    

         2,138

           925

         1,213

           173

           114

            59

    

    

    

            43

           120

            39

             4

            25

             5

             5

    

    

    

            24

    

    

    

             2

           221

            67

           560

         2,115

 $  968,899.00

VIOLATIONS SUBMITTED

Enforcement Division

Michigan State Police

Sheriff Department

Detroit Police Department

Joint Report

Other Police Departments

           131

            13

            15

             9

             7

            45

         1,186

            69

           228

           150

            75

           426

           220          2,134

         1,376

            87

           225

           161

            37

           398

         2,284


