## Michigan Department Of Energy, Labor & Economic Growth

## **VIOLATION STATISTICS FOR THE MONTH OF October, 2010**

	Month To Date	Year To Date	Previous Year
VIOLATION ACTIVITY			
Violation Hearings Held	80	835	1,025
Violation Complaints Pending Scheduling	567		_,,
Violation Complaints Pending Dispositions	133		
VIOLATION DISPOSITIONS			
TOTAL Number Licenses Penalized	183	1,805	2,138
Hearings	83	754	925
Acknowledgements	100	1,051	1,213
TOTAL Number Cases Dismissed	12	114	173
Hearing Commissioner	9	69	114
Nolle Prosequi	3	45	59
APPEAL HEARINGS			
Appeal Hearings Held	3	31	43
Appeal Hearings Pending	7	31	120
Appeal Decisions	3	30	39
Affirmed	0	13	4
Modified	3	11	25
Rescinded	0	2	5
Remanded	0	4	5
PENALTY HEARINGS			
Penalty Hearing Held	2	12	24
SELECTED STATISTICS			
Licenses Revoked	0	4	2
Licenses Revoked/Terminated Unless Transferred	7	118	221
Licensed Establishments Suspended	2	40	67
Total Days Suspension Ordered	10	137	560
Licensed Establishments Fined	181	1,791	2,115
Total Fines Assessed	\$ 93,224.00	\$ 736,134.00	\$ 968,899.00
VIOLATIONS SUBMITTED			
Enforcement Division	131	1,186	1,376
Michigan State Police	13	69	87
Sheriff Department	15	228	225
Detroit Police Department	9	150	161
Joint Report	7	75	37
Other Police Departments	45	426	398
	220	2,134	2,284

Report: LLVC0130T November 08, 2010 04:18 PM Page 1 of 1